

**PIQUA PROPOSED ROUND-A-BOUT AT LOONEY RD AND GARBRY RD.
ELECTRIC AND COMMUNICATIONS RELOCATION TRENCH WORK**

BID REF.	ODOT SPECIFICATION REF.		QUANTITY			
Item No.	Spec. No.	DESCRIPTION	NUMBER	UNITS	UNIT COST	TOTAL
1	202	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	204	SY	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,732.00
2	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	204	SY	\$ 19.25	\$ 3,927.00
3	304/411	TRENCH 1 WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	140	L.F.	\$ 100.26	\$ 14,036.40
4	304/411	TRENCH 2 WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	410	L.F.	\$ 153.93	\$ 63,111.30
5	304/411	TRENCH 3 WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	265	L.F.	\$ 157.75	\$ 41,803.75
6	304/411	TRENCH 4 WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	115	L.F.	\$ 100.86	\$ 11,598.90
7	304/411	TRENCH 5 WITH GRANULAR BACKFILL	60	L.F.	\$ 201.15	\$ 12,069.00
8	409	SAWING AND SEALING ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINTS	450	L.F.	\$ 9.96	\$ 4,482.00
9	441	ASPHALT PAVEMENT	204	SY	\$ 62.38	\$ 12,725.52
10	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LUMP	\$51,385.50	\$ 51,385.50
11	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING	1	LUMP	\$ 2,066.16	\$ 2,066.16
12	624	MOBILIZATION	1	LUMP	\$ 2,201.91	\$ 2,201.91
					TOTAL COST	\$ 226,139.44